N Runner

=Wilkes-Barre Racing

Race and Evant Promotion, Markeling and Fondraising

June 30, 2012 * Rich Pais

POCONO XTERRA RACE #5-
GOULDSBORO STATE PARK

The Wendy’s Pocono Xterra Trail Run Series conclude&aturday on the beach at Gouldsboro
State Park. A field of over 60 runners tackled the befacest, rocks, boulders and endless
climbs of the 8K course before ending on the sand atdSboro Lake. Regional trail running
standout Tony Korch conquered the course in an astouB8idg and Jaclyn Stokey from Jim
Thorpe won top female honors with a time of 43:57.

Following the race awards were presented to the sedespmbns: 19-year old James Ryan
from Wilkes Barre and 34-year old Jaclyn Stokey. Thesertiuners will lead a contigent of six
local athletes to the Xterra National Trail Running Chamghips in Ogden Utah this
September. The other runners heading west to repreEétA Ere Jill Hildebrand, Brian
Barchick, Paul Marks, and Eric Sambolec.

“l don’t know if northeast Pennsylvania has ever had soaymanners present at a national
championship event like this” said Wilkes Barre RacingthAPais. “Trail running is exploding
in popularity across the nation and northeast Pennmagleas some of the most challenging
trails in the eastern United States — | think are runwékslo great against the best in county!”

The Wendy’'s Pocono Xterra Trail Run Series attihoteer 300 runners from 14 states and is
already getting the schedule ready for the Spring of 2013.

For further information contact Rich Pais at 814-0346

Pocono Xterra Gouldsboro Results

Tony Korch Nanticoke 38:46
Grant Farrell Lancaster 39:58
James Ryan Wilkes Barre 40:57



Brian Hess

Pete Miller

Tyler Angeli
Jaclyn Shokey(f)
Frank Brown
Keith Austin
Richard Pais
Brian Barchick
Ron Lozowski
Naoh Donahue
Bob Guzenski
Rich Owens

Bill Lawrence
Jen Stec(f)

Jason Maskaly
Sarah Miller(f)
Kyle Monaghan
Brian Donahue
Paul Marks

Dion Campbell
Joe Kopicki

Joe Dowd
Charles Hilliard
Crystal Iligavh(f)
John Horvath
Lynda Regan(f)
Gerald Prince
Josh Edwards

Jill Hildebrand(f)
Tod Everett
Scott Brinkoopke
Kevin Evans
Greg Woznicki
Tom Kilcullen
Zach Flory
Christal Zermane(f)
Mike Bono

Jim Simmons
Wendy Guzenski(f)
Peter Raymond
Shawn Knisely
Scott Ewing

Jill Price(f)
Sandra Everett(f)
Jenna Currey(f)
Dave Currey
Sarah Naughton(f)
Kimmy Anderson(f)

Mohnton
Avoca
Shickshinny

Jim Thorpe
Sciota

Sweet Valley
Wilkes Barre
Cambria
Warren Glen
Scranton
Wyoming
Wilkes Barre
Scranton
Mocanaqua
Factoryville
Avoca

Forty Fort
Scranton
Scranton
Henryville
Plymouth
Duryea
Stroudsburg
Lancaster
Canadensis
Pocono Summit
Coopenburg
Mountaintop
Wapwallopen
Coatesville
Cincinnati, OH
Wilkes Barre
Brookhaven
Fleetville

East Stroudsburg
Avoca

Hazleton
Wyoming
Wyoming
Clarks Summitt
Hawley
Stroudsburg
Edwardsville
Coatesville
Bernhards Bay, NY
Bernhards Bay, NY
Pocono Pines
East Stroudsburg

41:24
42:52
43:01
43:57
45:55
46:19
46:32
47:22
47:31
47:46
47:49
48:23
48:34
48:41
48:51
49:44
50:17
50:26
51:05
51:39
52:20
52:32
53:04
53:05
53:24
54:29
56:25
56:26
56:02
57:51
58:08
58:42
59:34
59:54
1:10:09
1:03:09
1:04:06
1:06:13
1:06:29
1:06:42
1:07:19
1:08:27
1:08:58
1:09:14
1:09:54
1:09:54
1:13:46
1:14:55



Joe Naughton

Ann Panarello(f)
Jeff Mattes
Katheryne Hassett(f)
Sean Naughton
Doug Piazza

Jared Beseker
Darlene Belo(f)

Pocono Pines
East Stroudsburg
Pocono Pines
Wilkes Barre
Pocono Pines
Shavertown
Dallas

East Stroudsburg

1:15:51
1:15:55
1:15:56
1:16:16
1:17:15

1:17:57
1:21:26
1:21:41



