





June 30, 2012 * Rich Pais

POCONO XTERRA RACE #5-GOULDSBORO STATE PARK

The Wendy's Pocono Xterra Trail Run Series concluded on Saturday on the beach at Gouldsboro State Park. A field of over 60 runners tackled the beach, forest, rocks, boulders and endless climbs of the 8K course before ending on the sand at Gouldsboro Lake. Regional trail running standout Tony Korch conquered the course in an astounding 38:46 and Jaclyn Stokey from Jim Thorpe won top female honors with a time of 43:57.

Following the race awards were presented to the series champions: 19-year old James Ryan from Wilkes Barre and 34-year old Jaclyn Stokey. These two runners will lead a contigent of six local athletes to the Xterra National Trail Running Championships in Ogden Utah this September. The other runners heading west to represent NEPA are Jill Hildebrand, Brian Barchick, Paul Marks, and Eric Sambolec.

"I don't know if northeast Pennsylvania has ever had so many runners present at a national championship event like this" said Wilkes Barre Racing's Rich Pais. "Trail running is exploding in popularity across the nation and northeast Pennsylvania has some of the most challenging trails in the eastern United States – I think are runners will do great against the best in county!"

The Wendy's Pocono Xterra Trail Run Series attracted over 300 runners from 14 states and is already getting the schedule ready for the Spring of 2013.

For further information contact Rich Pais at 814-0346

Pocono Xterra Gouldsboro Results

Tony Korch	Nanticoke	38:46
Grant Farrell	Lancaster	39:58
James Ryan	Wilkes Barre	40:57

	_	
Brian Hess	Mohnton	41:24
Pete Miller	Avoca	42:52
Tyler Angeli	Shickshinny	43:01
Jaclyn Shokey(f)	Jim Thorpe	43:57
Frank Brown	Sciota	45:55
Keith Austin	Sweet Valley	46:19
Richard Pais	Wilkes Barre	46:32
Brian Barchick	Cambria	47:22
Ron Lozowski	Warren Glen	47:31
Naoh Donahue	Scranton	47:46
Bob Guzenski	Wyoming	47:49
Rich Owens	Wilkes Barre	48:23
Bill Lawrence	Scranton	48:34
Jen Stec(f)	Mocanaqua	48:41
Jason Maskaly	Factoryville	48:51
Sarah Miller(f)	Avoca	49:44
Kyle Monaghan	Forty Fort	50:17
Brian Donahue	Scranton	50:26
Paul Marks	Scranton	51:05
Dion Campbell	Henryville	51:39
Joe Kopicki	Plymouth	52:20
Joe Dowd	, Duryea	52:32
Charles Hilliard	Stroudsburg	53:04
Crystal Illgavh(f)	Lancaster	53:05
John Horvath	Canadensis	53:24
Lynda Regan(f)	Pocono Summit	54:29
Gerald Prince	Coopenburg	56:25
Josh Edwards	Mountaintop	56:26
Jill Hildebrand(f)	Wapwallopen	56:02
Tod Everett	Coatesville	57:51
Scott Brinkoopke	Cincinnati, OH	58:08
Kevin Evans	Wilkes Barre	58:42
Greg Woznicki	Brookhaven	59:34
Tom Kilcullen	Fleetville	59:54
Zach Flory	East Stroudsburg	1:10:09
Christal Zermane(f)	Avoca	1:03:09
Mike Bono	Hazleton	1:04:06
Jim Simmons	Wyoming	1:04:00
Wendy Guzenski(f)	Wyoming	1:06:29
Peter Raymond	Clarks Summitt	1:06:42
Shawn Knisely	Hawley	1:00:42
•	Stroudsburg	1:07:19
Scott Ewing	Edwardsville	1:08:58
Jill Price(f)	Coatesville	
Sandra Everett(f)		1:09:14
Jenna Currey(f)	Bernhards Bay, NY	1:09:54
Dave Currey	Bernhards Bay, NY	1:09:54
Sarah Naughton(f)	Pocono Pines	1:13:46
Kimmy Anderson(f)	East Stroudsburg	1:14:55

Joe Naughton	Pocono Pines	1:15:51
Ann Panarello(f)	East Stroudsburg	1:15:55
Jeff Mattes	Pocono Pines	1:15:56
Katheryne Hassett(f)	Wilkes Barre	1:16:16
Sean Naughton	Pocono Pines	1:!7:15
Doug Piazza	Shavertown	1:17:57
Jared Beseker	Dallas	1:21:26
Darlene Belo(f)	East Stroudsburg	1:21:41